Paper No. _____ Date Filed: November 13, 2015

Filed on behalf of: Amgen Inc.

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Complex Innovations, LLC, Petitioner, v. Amgen Inc. Patent Owner.

> Case IPR2016-00085 U.S. Patent 7,829,595

> >

AMGEN INC. MANDATORY NOTICES - 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

.

DOCKET A L A R M

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Amgen Inc., the patent owner, submits the following Mandatory Notices.

Real Party-In-Interest

Pursuant to the requirements of 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2), Amgen Inc.

("Amgen"), a corporation having a place of business at One Amgen Center Drive,

Thousand Oaks, CA 91320, is the real party-in-interest. Amgen Inc. is the owner

of U.S. Patent 7,829,595 (the '595 Patent). Assignments were recorded with the

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 6, 2004, at Reel No. 16361, Frame

No. 486, and on April 21, 2006, at Reel No. 17562, Frame No. 756.

Related Matters

Amgen is not aware of any related proceedings involving the '595 patent. The following pending patent application is in the same patent family as the subject patent:

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/942,646.

Lead and Back-Up Counsel

Amgen designates the following lead and back-up counsel:

LEAD COUNSEL
John D. Murnane
(Reg. No. 29,836)
Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto
1290 Avenue of the Americas

New York, NY 10104

Tel: (212) 218-2100

Fax: (212) 218-2200

BACK-UP COUNSEL

Alicia A. Russo

(Reg. No. 46,192)

Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto

1290 Avenue of the Americas

New York, NY 10104

Tel: (212) 218-2100

Fax: (212) 218-2200

BACK-UP COUNSEL

Justin J. Oliver

(Reg. No. 44,986)

Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto

1290 Avenue of the Americas

New York, NY 10104

Tel: (202) 530-1010

Fax: (212) 218-2200

A power of attorney from Amgen is being submitted concurrently.

Service Information

Amgen consents to electronic service using the following email address:

Amgen595IPR@fchs.com

Any questions concerning this paper may be directed to lead counsel listed below.

Respectfully submitted,

Minch

Íohn D. Murnane (Reg. No. 29,836) Lead Counsel for Patent Owner Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto Tel: (212) 218-2100

Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 1290 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10104 Tel: (212) 218-2100 Fax: (212) 218-2200

DOCKE

Δ

R

Μ

Δ

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e)(4) and 42.105, the undersigned certifies that, on this date, true and correct copies of Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices and Power of Attorney were electronically served on the Petitioner at the following email addresses:

vg@hkw-law.com

sb@hkw-law.com

Dated: ______ November 13, 2015_____

/John D. Murnane Counsel for Patent Owner Registration No. 29,836